TO: Tor Bejnar, SW/TLH
FROM: Joe Lurix, SED
Date: January 8, 2003

Name: Florida Tire Recycling Inc.
Address: 9675 Range Line Road
Port St. Lucie

Re:GMS I.D. NO.: 5056P01887
Closure Cost Estimates Dated: January 6, 2003

I have reviewed the above closure cost estimates totaling $69,962.24 and have determined that these
estimates are acceptable as submitted for this Waste Tire Processing Facility. A hard copy of the
estimate and this memo are being mailed to you.



FRISCIA ENGINEERING

681 S.W. Whitmore Dr. oPort St. Lucie, Florida 34984 0(561) 340-4990 aFax (561) 340-7996
email: joefriscia@fiinet.com

January 6, 2003

Joe Lurix, Engineer
Solid Waste Programs
Florida Department of Environmental Regulation

P.0. Box 15425 RECEIVED

West Palm Beach, FL 33416-5425
JAN 0 7 2003

DEPT OF ENV PROTECTION
WEST PALM BEACH

Re: Closure Costs
Florida Tire Recycling, Inc.
Waste Tire Processing Facility
9675 Range Line Road
Port St. Lucie, FL 34987

Dear Mr. Lurix:

I have visited the Florida Tire Recycling (FTR) site and reviewed the closure cost estimates
relative to the above referenced facility. I understand that the on-site inventory is based on an
aerial survey on November 10, 2000, which was presented to you by Florida Tire Recycling in
their letter of November 13, 2000 and accepted. The survey inventory is adjusted to the present
date based upon Florida Tire Recycling’s Waste Tire Processing Facility Quarterly Reports.

On-site Inventory

Whole Tires 134.28 tons
Processed Rubber 4,577.82 tons
Other 250.00 tons
Total 4,962.10 tons

Site Closure

Item Unit Cost ($)  Total ($) Vendor
Mobilization 1,500.00 New Construction
Loading — per ton 2.00 9,155.64 New Construction
Transportation — per ton 10.00 45,778.20 New Construction
Disposal

Whole tires — per ton 30.00 4,028.40 Ridge Energy

Processed rubber — per ton 0.00 0 Ridge Energy
Clean and scrape stabilized areas

used for storage of used tires 2,500.00 New Construction
Transport 250 tons of material

scraped from stabilized areas 5.00 1,250.00 New Construction

Site Plans o Water & Sewer Design A Drainage Plans o Permitting




Dispose of material scraped from
stabilized areas — 250 tons 23.00 5,750.00 Okeechobee Landfill

Total W
If you have any questions, please call.
Sincerely,
{
Jgseph T. Friscia, P.E.
Attachments:
1. Vendors’ letters

2. Waste Tire Processing Facility Quarterly Reports

cc: File 98211DEP.doc (w/att)
J. Wilson (w/att)

AFRISCIA ENGINEERING
Site Plans 0 Water & Sewer Design Drainage Plans o Permitting




New Construction Go.

4205 72 Drive - Palm City, FI 34990 - ([772]220-1855

TO: FLORIDA TIRE RECYCLING, INC
9675 RANGELINE RD.

QUOTATION

PROJECT: FLORIDA TIRE RECYCLING

PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987 LOCATION: 9675 RANGELINE RD. PSL, FL
SCOPE OF WORK
NEW CONSTRUCTIONS SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY EQUIPMENT MATERIALS, LABOR AND SUPERVISION TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING WORK:
DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry UNIT COST TOTAL
1. MOBILIZATION - - 1,500.00 1,500.00
2. LOADING TONS 4,578
3. TRANSPORTATION OF CHIPPED TIRES 2.00 9,155.64
TO AUBERNDALE, FL TONS 4,578 10.00 45,778.20
4. CLEANING AND SCRAPING OF
STABILIZED AREAS FOR TIRES - - 2,500.00 2,500.00
5. TRANSPORTATION OF 250 TONS OF
MATERIAL TO OKEECHOBEE LANDFILL TONS 250 5.00 1,250.00
TOTAL 60,183.84
-
RECEIVED
JAN 0 7 2003
DEPT OF ENV FADTECTION
WEST PALM BEACH
SPECIAL CONDITIONS

A. NOT APPLICABLE
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\\ ‘Wheelabrator Ridge E1 gy Inc.

//—z—. A Waste Management Company

3131 K-Ville Avenue
Auburndale, FL 33823
(863) 665-2255

August 26, 2002

Mr. John Wilson
President : _
Florida Tire Recycling, Inc.
9675 Range Line Road
Port St. Lucie, FL 34987

Dear Jack:

© AUG 29 2002 l i
et

Per your request, Wheelabrator is pleased to provide the following proposal for
waste tire disposal in the event of site closure at your facility in Port St. Lucie,

Florida.

Whole Tires — will be accepted for a disposal fee of $30 per ton f.0.b.

Ridge Generating Station.

Processed Tires — will be accepted free of charge in accordance with
the terms of our letter agreement through October 9, 2005.

If you need any additional information please let me know.

Sincerelyl, »

Phil Tuohy

Director of Business-Development

WASTE MANAGEMENT



SPECIA’ 'WASTE DISPOSAL AGREEMEM™
. .N-HAZARDOUS WASTES

WARTY WANWASTISEWY, ..e'

. con: .
Contract Number: :
ocs® D2100/5

| OKEECHOBEE LANDFILL, INC.
' W, 10800 N.E. 128th Avenue
. ee. Dkeechobee, FL 34972

.‘- g -
- GENERATOR:
Name: &O&IDA Tiee

Project Name: ‘_TIE v gl fi=

4Mdmsx_MM £ Broker ICC # :
A " Yax 1.0, No, : JAN mm_

ary MerScducis 7o 3EUT ' DEPT OF ENV FROTECTION
2 » - WEST RaLM BEACH

State; ™ 4 :
ot S Stk W) T S0V s df3-2124

1. Spmd%mm&biectwﬂ\e(em and conditions -contained herein, the Compeny and the Generalor agree to ba legally bound
hereby and the Comeefty egrees to- accept at its Facility Acceptable Waste (hereinafier refarrad to as “"Spacial Waste™ or “Wase™) delivered by
Generator; ahd which I8 acceptsble (o the Company @8 herein provided.

2. Accepiabla Wasts. Obly those Soecis) Wasles described in paragraph 3 harein and in the Specisl Wasle Diaposal Application which number is

: identical fo the: contract number refersmced above. and which application is hereby incorporated by reference hasein, and which Waste is
sibsequently epproved by the Gampany and e otferwise in accordance with afl laws, regudations and' perrnits, shallt ba acceptable for disposal

. . slihe Facily ("Accaptible Waste™). . . ‘ ' i}
-3, " ) Rates for Disposat: " Estimated e orierod

: * . Type of Waste . ) Daily Volume Base Rate Yes Ne
S isans) Trdgs § Liors P50 yoms e m O X

| el o O

Generator shal ateo be fiable for 8l exes, feas, or olfver charges imposed by fudoral, siete, Kical or provincia! lews and reguletions.
mmyw&ahélbﬁnﬁdm:_l&:éiﬂ!) :
Estimated Tolal Voume: £, OO0 7M1
cmEmdDawamdMA  Without Prior Approval of Company.
B) vcorporation by R‘fuenec.Th_e.m[m documenis are Incomarated by reference nto this Agreement as if fufly sat forth herain.

2) .

a i ' — , 4
4. Term of Agreement Linkasx otherwise provided in this Agreement, this Agreement is eflective for 12 monthe, cmnmencinq@ki;hf_-:
The disposal rates heteln may be adiusted by the Company vpon thirty {30} days prior written notice.

MUTUAL OBLIGATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN, AGREE THAT THIS IS5 A LEGALLY BINDING
SET FORTH ON THIS PAGE AND ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT.

COMPANY Gkeechobee Landfill, Inc.
SIGNATURE (AUTWORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)

THE COMPANY AND THE BROXER, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE
AGREEMENT WHICH 15 SUBJECT TO THE TERMS ANO CONOITIONS

NAME (PLEASE PRINT)
TME
S DATE: __ - - | i
5 FOR COMPANY USE ONLY: L, |
':': Cost#_____ _ Salesrep __ﬂ/ ’ Unit . IC. Typa interest ty/n)
: Cradit Limit__ Remittarce Code — 4 }
4 Coritract RM : ' Fo3 ‘



